



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, January 21, 2015

SF0008SS001/ADOPTED

Page 17-line 15 Delete "2017-2018" insert "2018-2019".

Page 17-line 23 Delete "2017-2018" insert "2018-2019".

Page 18-line 8 Delete "2017-" insert "2018-2019".

Page 18-line 9 Delete "2018".

Page 20-line 22 Delete "2016-" insert "2017-2018".

Page 20-line 23 Delete "2017".

Page 21-line 7 Delete "2017" insert "2018".

Page 22-line 10 Delete "2017-2018" insert "2018-2019".

Page 37-line 12 Delete "5" insert "6".

Page 37-line 22 Delete "5" insert "6". COE, CHAIRMAN

SF0009SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 After "exceptions;" insert "providing a definition;".

Page 2-after line 4 Insert:

"(c) As used in this section "farm and ranch operations" includes any farm or ranch practice recognized as generally accepted under the provisions of W.S. 11-44-103 and any agricultural or livestock management practice recognized as generally accepted under the provisions of W.S. 11-29-115.". CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN

SF0011SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 14 After "book" insert "or dedicated computer software program"; after "written" insert "in a computer or".

Page 2-lines 12 Delete "and" insert "or".

Page 2-line 20 After "book" insert "or computer".
CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN

SF0012S2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 1 Delete the Senate Standing Committee Amendment (SF0012SS001/A) to this line.

Page 2-line 2 Delete the Senate Standing Committee Amendment (SF0012SS001/A) to this line.

Page 5-after line 3 Insert:

"(D) Collected incidental to a recreational activity or educational activity done with statutory, contractual or other legal authorization to enter or cross open private land and the data is not used for legal or regulatory proceeding.". PERKINS

SF0012S2003/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 10 Delete the Senate Standing Committee Amendment (SF0012SS0001/A) to this line.

Page 3-line 1 Delete the Senate Standing Committee Amendment (SF0012SS0001/A) to this line.
HICKS

SF0014SS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 4 Delete "shall" insert "may".

Page 3-line 18 Delete "shall" insert "may".

Page 4-line 4 Delete "ancillary".

Page 4-line 13 After "the" insert "empaneled".

Page 4-line 14 Delete "be retained to" insert "also".

Page 5-line 1 After "the" insert "empaneled"; delete "be".

Page 5-line 2 Delete "retained to" insert "also".

Page 5-line 23 Delete "ancillary".

Page 7-line 2 After "establishes" insert "it has a perfected lien in the property or proves".
CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN

SF0058S2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 8 After "account" insert "from non-general fund sources". BEBOUT

SF0082SS001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

Page 1-line 2 Delete "definitions" insert "a definition".

Page 1-line 13 Delete "and (xviii)".

Page 2-lines 18 through 22 Delete.

Page 3-lines 1 through 6 Delete.

Page 6-line 7 Delete "employer" insert "employee".
PETERSON, CHAIRMAN